

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 5818-5849/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10 / 2007 in W P Nos. 5423/2007, 233/2007, 234/2007, 226/2007, 2605/2007, 2883/2007, 2901/2007, 2968/2007, 5612/2007, 5647/2007, 5653/2007, 8642/2006, 8677/2006 and 8648/2006 and O R D E R dated 19/11 /2007 in W P Nos. 8114/2006, 8115/2006, 8130/2006, 8131/2006 and order dated 14/01 /2008 in W P No. 9261/2007 and order dated 12/03 / 2008 in W P Nos. 5110/2007 and Judgment and Order dated 31/03 / 2008 in W P Nos. 3094/2007, 3013/2007, 2694/2007, 2186/2007, 2674/2007, 3221/2007, 4928/2007 and final order dated 03/04 /2008 in W P Nos. 5156/2007, 4403/2007, 4404/2007, 8426/2007 and final judgment and order dated 09/06 / 208 in W P No. 4986/2007 of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

V I N O D P R A B H A K A R K A R H A D E & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & O R S. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-32(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05 /2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D E E P A K V E R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SL P(C) Nos. 7837- 7912/2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master