

o

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 15622-15623/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2007 in WP No. 3418/2007 &  
WP No.6789/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LAXMAN S/O RAOJI MURKUTE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is  
granted.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.7837-7912 of 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master