

ITEM NO.MM-2 COURT NO.6 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1077-1082/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 26/10/2007 in WP No.6796/2006, dated 26/10/2007 in WP No.1819/2007, dated 26/10/2007 in WP No.2138/2007, dated 26/10/2007 in WP No.2140/2007, dated 26/10/2007 in WP No.2160/2007, dated 26/10/2007 in WP No.5072/2007, dated 19/12/2007 in WP No.6482/200 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVAJI RAJARAM KACHARE & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13148-13179 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31974-31975 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv (NP)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list along with SLP (C.) Nos. 7837-7912 of 2008 & batch which are stated to be listed on 29.08.2011.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master